Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

2309

4 GK HMR

NUMBER 2151488-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528580

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528580

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{Z:::::::E} 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528580

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




’7778 7

]

6 4 3 2 ‘
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED, [ RELEASED FOR PUBLGATON == T Loc DIST REVISIONS
‘ © COPYRIGHT _— BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ‘ A 66 F‘ LTR ‘ DESCRIPTION ‘ DATE ‘ DWN ‘APVD ‘
B 07— 10-2007 | MY | GB
PART REV FIRST TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 18 e o ‘ L]
‘ NUMBER USED ‘
1528580 — 1 B — | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528580 —2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 73
‘ 1528580 —6 B —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER - | 1 1 1 1 1 1528580 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 72 ‘
7—1528580 — 1 B — | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS B 1 1 1 1 1 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
7—1528580 —2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS 70
‘ 7—1528580 —6 B — | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS 69 ‘
7—1528580 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT — 2 2 2 2 2 2 18025-1 WASHER, LOCK(M3) STR GDE 68
B 1 1 1 1 1 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
‘ -l 2]2]212]212 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID_PLATE 66 ‘
65
D 64 | P
‘ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63 ‘
62
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS N R R I R S T1B030°5 SCR.SKT SET (NBX20)DRAG a1
‘ TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, REC, CRIMP SNAP—IN, AMPMODU SHORT PQINT N 1 1 1 1 1 18024—7 SCR,BHC(M4X 10)ANVIL 60 ‘
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - | 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER 59
‘ WIRE 1.07 [.042 IN] F 26-22 AWG ﬁ 23 ‘
INSUL | 1.57 [.062 IN] 0 0.64-152 [.025-.060 IN] ~ @ E—— ] ] ] ] ] 13386831 FAWL. FEED 56
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — | APPL INSTRUCTION ; e B 1338723—1 HOLDER,SHEAR, REAR (NO CUT) 55
‘ 3.18-3.96 [.125—.156 IN]C__F= |408-8322 & 408-8490 .fﬁ - | 4 4 4 4 4 4 180248 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54 ‘
-l 2]2]12]12]212 1-18023-3 53
TERMINAL ~ ~ — N SCR,SHC(M4x16)TERM HLD DWN =
APPL SPEC 114-25038 - 6.35 [.250 IN] & 57
50
TERMINALS APPLIED — 1 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
‘ - -1 1] =17 =117 - 1338675—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48 ‘
104480 - - - - — 1 — 1 1 — 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
- - - - - - [ 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
‘ , , , , — - | 1 1 1 1 1 690191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45 ‘
— — — — — B 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
1-18024—1
c - - - - - R
SCR,BHC M5X10 (REF) 42
_ _ _ _ - A -1 1 1 1 1 1 2—-18024-6 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41
- - - - - 1-465184—0 20
‘ , - - - B LUBRICATOR ASSY (REF) - [ 1 1 1 1 1 690125—1 SHIM SUBASSY 39 ‘
WIRE T CRIMP _HEIGHT REF B 1 1 1 1 1 4693678 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
‘ SIZE rg} * SETTING RN EEEEEEE B79103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
mm? AWG 36 ‘
22 AWG 0.91 40.05 [.036 002 IN] 2
0.30mm? 0.89 #0.05 [.035 £002 IN =
‘ SRR 0 - [ - ] -l 21212212712 18023-5 SCREW,SHC(M3X12)FRT STRP GDE 33 ‘
81 40.05 [.032 002 IN] T E e E R A 18027-2 WASHER. FLAT(MA) =2
26 AWG 0.76 £0.05 [.030 *002 IN] c - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
_ _ _ 30 ‘
‘ — — ~ - | 1 1 1 1 1 1633082—1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
- [ 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
‘ - - - — [ 2]2]12]2]21]2 1-22284—0 SPRING, DRAG 27 ‘
- - - B 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
_ _ _ - | 1 1 1 1 1 240792—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
‘ — — — B 1 1 1 1 1 1-690487-7 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 24 ‘
- | 1 1 1 1 1 980371—4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
- - - - 1] =11 T = 6904726 STRIPPER 22
‘ ; _ _ _ - [ 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21 g ‘
- - - -4 44444 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
_ _ _ - [ -1 ] -1 -1T171- 6904725 STRIPPER 19
‘ - | 1 1 1 1 1 2-690518-9 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18 ‘
— - - = 1 = = 1 - 1338684—1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT - | 2 2 2 2 2 2 18023-2 SCR,SHC(M3X6)REAR SHEAR PL 16
‘ 458637-3 1426206 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-690691—1 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 15 ‘
- [ =1 [ 1 1320920—1 HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR (CUT) 14
/A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B B R AR T 690465—1 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. |21 21212|2]|2 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ‘
3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION — 2 2 2 2 2 2 2568854 STOP, SHEAR 1
: R [ 1 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — 7 1 1 1 1 1 4620061 SHEAR. FLOAT (FRONT) 9 ‘
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1-1333200-3 AN\/\L‘ 8
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. - [ 1 1 1 1 1 4-240641-6 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
‘ - [ 1 1 1 1 1 690468—2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 6 ‘
- |1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455889—4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
B 1 1 1 1 1 238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
‘ 1221211 1 1 8-456135-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 ‘
- | 1 1 1 1 1 455888—6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
Tl 2] 2] 2] 1 1 1 456401-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
ITEM
‘ VIEW B ROTATED 180° * WARNING: —77| 776|772 =7 76 | =2 | ] PART NO DESCRIPTION No ‘
A | POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE ’ OTv REQD PER AsSY PARTS LIST A
‘ S‘NSC\ NTSOTA\E;ARE(EQT iWE;EW;RZEE THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |™' | orriouse = Tyco Electronics Corporation ‘
ek - Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS OMENSINS: TR IS, [ Tseres (WA
‘ BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP — orc k- PR e FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD—I APPL ‘
1 PLC + - —
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE el — _
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. @ ENEEES iii ) APPLEWN e SiZE | CAGE GODE |DRAWING NG RESTRIGTED 70
‘ MATERIAL B FINISH B WEIGHT — A " 00779 @':‘W 528580 _ ‘
CUSTOMER DRAWING == _ = " [®g

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

150CT2007 9:06am - - - PR _ _

CUSTOMER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528580 SHEET2OF 2 REV.B1



